RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
REACH Compliant
■ Part Numbering
A WCU 201212 02
Dimensions Code
(mm)
2.05x1.25x1.2 300 30 M ±20% 02   USB2.0

M
Automotive
AEC-Q200
■ Dimensions / Recommended Land Pattern        ■ NO Polarity Equivalent circuit
unit:mm
■ Electrical Characteristics
Impedance Test Freq. RDC IDC
Rated
Voltage
Withstanding
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance Tolerance
(Ω) (MHz) (Ω)Max. (mA) (Vdc)Max. (Vdc) (MΩ)Min. (±%)
AWCU00201212300□02 30 100 0.2 450 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212670□02 67 100 0.25 400 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212750□02 75 100 0.3 360 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212900□02 90 100 0.35 330 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212121□02 120 100 0.3 400 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212161□02 160 100 0.35 350 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212181□02 180 100 0.35 330 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212201□02 200 100 0.35 330 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212221□02 220 100 0.35 310 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212261□02 260 100 0.4 300 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212301□02 300 100 0.4 290 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212361□02 360 100 0.45 280 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212371□02 370 100 0.45 280 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212501□02 500 100 0.55 170 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212671□02 670 100 0.6 140 50 125 10 20
AWCU00201212901□02 900 100 0.6 80 50 125 10 20
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance:  M=±20%
3. IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
4. Measure Equipment:
     Z: Agilent HP4287A+Agilent 16197A

Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without prior notice. This product may not be designed/used in medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Automotive
AEC-Q200
AWCU00321619-02 Type
■ Dimensions / Recommended Land Pattern        ■ NO Polarity Equivalent circuit
unit:mm
■ Electrical Characteristics
Impedance Test Freq. RDC IDC
Rated
Voltage
Withstanding
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance Tolerance
(Ω) (MHz) (Ω)Max. (mA) (Vdc)Max. (Vdc) (MΩ)Min. (±%)
AWCU00321619900□02 90 100 0.3 370 50 125 10 20
AWCU00321619121□02 120 100 0.3 370 50 125 10 20
AWCU00321619161□02 160 100 0.4 340 50 125 10 20
AWCU00321619221□02 220 100 0.4 320 50 125 10 20
AWCU00321619261□02 260 100 0.5 310 50 125 10 20
AWCU00321619601□02 600 100 0.8 260 50 125 10 20
AWCU00321619102□02 1000 100 1 230 50 125 10 20
AWCU00321619222□02 2200 100 1.2 200 50 125 10 20
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance:  M=±20%
3. IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
4. Measure Equipment:
     Z: Agilent HP4287A+Agilent 16197A

222
mitty
打字機文字
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without prior notice. This product may not be designed/used in medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Automotive
AEC-Q200
■ Dimensions / Recommended Land Pattern        ■ NO Polarity Equivalent circuit
■ Electrical Characteristics
Tol.
(Ω)
Min.
(Ω)
Typ.
(±%)
AWCU00453226113□T2 11 100kHz 300 600 10 0.6 250 50 125 10 30
AWCU00453226223□T2 22 100kHz 500 1200 10 1 200 50 125 10 30
AWCU00453226513□T2 51 100kHz 1000 2800 10 1 200 50 125 10 30
AWCU00453226104□T2 100 100kHz 2000 5800 10 2 150 50 125 10 30
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance:  T=±30%
3. Irms for 40℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.
4. Measure Equipment:
     Z: HP4286A / HP4287A / AgilentE4991A

打字機文字
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of these specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without prior notice. This product may not be designed/used in medical or high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Automotive
AEC-Q200
■ Dimensions / Recommended Land Pattern        ■ NO Polarity Equivalent circuit
unit:mm
■ Electrical Characteristics
Impedance Test Freq. RDC IDC
Rated
Voltage
Withstanding
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance Tolerance
(Ω) (MHz) (Ω)Max. (mA) (Vdc)Max. (Vdc) (MΩ)Min. (±%)
AWCU00201212500□03 50 100 0.2 500 50 125 10 25
AWCU00201212670□03 67 100 0.3 500 50 125 10 25
AWCU00201212900□03 90 100 0.3 500 50 125 10 25
AWCU00201212121□03 120 100 0.35 330 50 125 10 25
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance:  Y=±25%